

Superintendent of Education

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

www.gdoe.net P.O. Box D.E., Hagatña, Guam 96932 Telephone: (671)475-0457 or 300-1547/1536•Fax: (671)472-5003 Email: nbunderwood@gdoe.net



1

··· []:

0

February 1, 2010

MEMORANDUM

- To: Office of the Governor of Guam Speaker, 30th Guam Legislature
- From: Superintendent of Education
- Subject: Transmittal of DE-1(s) GG-1 or Contract of Employees) Ref: Public Law 30-55, Section 6(a)

<u>Buenas!</u> I am transmitting the following DE-1(s) pursuant to Public Law 30-55, Section 6(b) which states, "Starting thirty (30) days after the start of the Fiscal Year 2010 and monthly thereafter, the Superintendent *shall* provide a copy of the GG-1 or Contract of each employee hired to fill any vacancy or new position."

Should you have any question regarding these documents, please contact my office.

M NERIŠSA BŘETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D.

Attachments ${\cal M}$

30-10-6131 m 2005 12.1. 10. 2010

1600

LOCAL FULL TIME RECRUITMENT

NATURE OF ACTION	LOC CODE	POSITION TITLE	Name of Vice	EMPLOYEE NAME	HIRED DATE	FUND	PG/ST EP	SALARY
Probational Appointment	Southern High	Teacher III	Breckinridge, John	Punzalan, Joel	1/4/2010	L	L-03	\$ 34,012.00
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	Simon Sanchez High	Teacher IC	Bermudes, John Anthony	Bermudes, John Anthony	1/4/2010	L	1-02	\$ 25,908.00
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	Oceanview Middle	Teacher IC	Tellie, Agatha C.	Borja, Randall	1/4/2010	L	1-03	\$ 27,431.00
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	Simon Sanchez High	Teacher II	Bautista, Leilani P.	Taitano, O.J. Thomas	1/4/2010	L	K-02	\$ 29,865.00
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	LP Untalan Middle	Teacher IC	Puckett, Martha	Paz, Ellery M.	1/4/2010	L	1-03	\$ 27,431.00
Probational Appointment	Financial Affairs	Budget Analyst	Taitague, Charles	Carpizo, Marie-Christine	1/7/2010	L	L-1	\$26,520.00
Probational Appointment	Inarajan Middle	Teacher II	Quinata, Jessica Y.	Quinata, Jessica Y.	1/11/2010	L	K-02	\$ 29,865.00
Probational Appointment	CL Taitano Elementary	Teacher II	Taitague, Juanita	Santos, Mariana Rose M.	1/11/2010	L	K-02	\$ 29,865.00
Probational Appointment	JFK High	JROTC - Director of Instruction (Air Force)	Merritt, Walter	Cruz, David M., Jr.	1/12/2010	L	N-1	\$31,064.00 Plus \$51,902.08
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	Jose L.G. Rios Middle	Teacher II	Mafnas, Joaquin	Beatingo, Joefred	1/12/2010	L	K-03	\$31,621.00
Reemployment	Astumbo Middle	Teacher V	Duenas, Peter	Yanger, Esther Q.	1/18/2010	L	M-14	\$ 56,275.00
Probational Appointment	Superintendent's Office	Attorney IV	New Position	Mooney, Laura J.	1/19/2010	L	Step 4	\$75,208.00
Probational Appointment	FBLG Middle	Teacher II	Alexis-Straun, Ann P.	Alexis-Straun, Ann P.	1/20/2010	L	K-02	\$ 29,865.00
Limited Term Appointment (FT)	Simon Sanchez High	Teacher ID	Baldovino, Teresita	Walker, Dorianne C.	1/21/2010	L	IT-03	\$ 28,427.00
Transfer & Voluntary Demotion	Southern High	School Health Counselor III	Rama, Rosetti H.	Quinene, Julietta C.	1/25/2010	L	L-12	\$ 59,233.00
15								

LOCAL (PART TIME-ON-CALL SUBSTITUTE TEACHER) RECRUITMENT

				LUDED		DOICT		
			EMPLOYEE NAME	HIRED	21 (1-3) 2 (March 1) 1/1 5	PG/ST		
NATURE OF ACTION	ATURE OF ACTION LOC CODE POSITION TITLE		# Recruited per school	DATE	FUND	EP	SALARY	
Limited Term Part-Time	GWHS	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	2		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Oceanview Middle	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	JQ San Miguel	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	LBJ Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Simon Sanchez High	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Upi Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Marcial Sablan Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Southern High	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	MA Ulloa Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Astumbo Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	2		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	JFK High School	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	2		L	H-1	\$9.00	
Limited Term Part-Time	Finegayan Elem.	Teacher I (On-Call Sub.)	1		L	H-1	\$9.00	
	10		45					

FEDERAL FULL TIME RECRUITMENT

Probational Appointment	Special Education - Autism	Teacher II	Morcilla, Carmille	Morcilla, Camille	1/4/2010 F	K-02	\$ 29,865.00
Reemployment	Special Education - Speech	Speech Language Clinician	Sablan, Janice	Duvall, Jennifer	1/13/2010 F	K-05	\$35,135.00
2		-					

		FEDE	RAL PART TIME RECRU	JITMENT			
	Special Education				1/6/2010 -		
Limited Term Appointment (PT)	Infant & Toddler	SHC III	N/A	Treltas, Melinda	8/6/2010 F	L-04	\$21.05 P/H
	Special Education				1/6/2010 -		
Limited Term Appointment (PT)	Infant & Toddler	Teacher III	N/A	Green, Janet	8/6/2010 F	L-04	\$17.26 P/H
	Special Education				1/7/2010 -		
Limited Term Appointment (PT)	Infant & Toddler	Teacher III	N/A	Cruz, Melissa L.	8/6/2010 F	L-10	\$21.80 P/H
	Special Education				1/13/2010		
Limited Term Appointment (PT)	Infant & Toddler	Teacher IV	N/A	Cruz, Sherry	- 5/27/2010 F	LT-15	\$26.95 P/H
4							

ŗ

DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06							
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. EIN	l No.	4. Date Requested			
To Be Recruited				12/16/2009			
	e of Action (Use Standard Terminology)			7. Effective Date			
PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT							
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE FROM	DESCE		ic Law 26-26	A S A P TO			
	8. Position	Title	TEACHER IV (03	3423)			
	9. PG Step,	Salary	PAY GRADE LT-	4, \$37,364.00 P/A			
	10. Departi	ment	GUAM DEPART	MENT OF EDUCATION			
	11. Division	n 🦾	SECONDARY				
	12. Section		SOUTHERN HIG	iH SCHOOL (4046)			
	13. Allotme	nt No.	11.10.40.46.10	.0111.0000			
14. REMARKS:							
LOCALLY FUNDED							
VICE: BRECKINRIDGE, JOHN JR. (SCIENCE IN LIEU OF SS) WHOSE TERMINATION WAS EFFECTIVE ON:							
12/03/2009COB.							
			a. Adain	12/18/05			
	Revie	ewed By: A	18 A. Tom Di	ate:			
	Cer	tified Funds /	Available: Amour	nt: <u>\$37,364.00 P/A</u>			
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title	e)		ditional information	tion call (Name and Tel.			
		No.)					
Ma		SAMPRE DIEDA 64					
ANTONETTE MUNA SANT		DORIS F. FAISAO, PSIII					
Assistant Administrator - Personnel S	ervices Division	Teacher Recruitment Section 18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers)					
17. Approved By:		18. Approve Only)	d by: (Releasing	Dept. Head for Transfers			
Mah							
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWO		DATE:					
Superintendent of Educat	lion	DATE					
19. CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE C	COMPLETED BY OFF		NED				
TO ACTION BY	DATE	BUDGET SEC		MANAGEMENT SECTION			
CLASSIFICATION							
EMPLOYMENT	EVED						
RETIREMENT FINANCIAL A	FFAIRS DIVISIO	N					
RECORDS		- Fri					
Transmission in	2 4 2009 C 90H00L SHSTEN			dmer/ABC/AMS			
No by a second sec	رىچى	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- pe	-			



REQUE	DEPARTMEN ST FOR PER						
DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06	2 0 0 0						
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. נ	Employee ID No. 6900110799	4. Date Requested			
BERMUDES, JOHN ANTHONY C. 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Term	4/21/1980		gal Authority:	12/17/2009 7. Effective Date			
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	inology)		gai Autionty.	A. 01/04/2010			
B. TERMINATION (FULL-TIME EMPLOYE	E)	P	ublic Law 26-26	B. 05/28/2010 COB.			
FROM	DESCRIP	TION	то				
B. TEACHER I-C (03420C)	8. Position Tit	le	A. TEACHER I-C (03420C)				
PAY GRADE I-2, \$25,908.00 P/A	9. PG Step & 9	Salary	PAY GRADE I-2	,\$25,908.00 P/A			
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Departme	nt	GUAM DEPART	MENT OF EDUCATION			
SECONDARY	11. Division		SECONDARY				
SIMON SANCHEZ HIGH (4044)	12. Section	ţ	SIMON SANCH	EZ-HIGH (4044)			
11.10.40.44.10.0111.0000	13. Allotment	No.	11.10.40.44.10	6141.0000			
14. REMARKS:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		FIRANCIAL AFFA				
LOCALLY FUNDED			DEC 2.4				
VICE: SELF							
SUBJECT TO SATISFACTORY OF MEDICAL EXAM	IINATION.	گاگلین او بر رالی های بار	GUAM PUBLIC SC	HOOL SYSTEM			
THIS ACTION SERVES AS AN EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR THE POSITION ASSIGNED AND DURATION EMPLOYED. ALL EMERGENCY "LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENTS" ARE SUBJECT TO TERMINATION OR REPLACEMENT AT ANY TIME AT THE DISCRETION OF THE GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION. SUBJECT EMPLOYEE IS ENTITLED FOR REINSTATEMENT OF ALL SICK LEAVE ACCUMULATED AND NOT USED AS OF LAST SEPARATION, PURSUANT TO 4GCA, § 4108. Reviewed By: KRISTIN A. ROMERO Date: 12/28/09							
	Certif			unt: <u>\$25,908.00 P/A</u>			
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)		16. Fo	r additional informa	tion call (Name and Tel. No.)			
I ANV I ANI &	-ver		α_{c}	RAWAIN MINOG			
ANTONETTE MUÑA SANTO				F, FAISAO			
Assistant Administrator Personnel Ser	vices Division			ruitment Section			
17. Approved By:	i		pproved By: (R ers Only)	eleasing Dept. Head for			
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOO Superintendent of Education DATE: 141 A							
		DATE:					
19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE CON							
			SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION			
CLASSIFICATION		JEC 2 C	$\sim \infty \mathcal{M}$				
EMPLOYMENT		A	TUBU				
RECORDS							
				dc/dmer/ABC/AMS			

AM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYST REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

∠ -1 Rev. 05-:	12-06								
.ame (First, Midd	dle, Last)		2. D.	0.В	3.	Social Security N	о.	4. Date Requested	
To Be Recruited								6/10/2009	
	lature of Action (Use Standard Terminology)			6. L	egal Authority:	7. Effective Date			
	PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE			Public Law 26-26 A S A P			ASAP		
	ROM		<u> </u>	DESCR	IPTION		المحسي	ТО	
		<u> NAME N</u> AL			<u></u>				
			8	. Position T	Title	TEACHER IV	(034	23)	
			9	. PG Step, S	Salary	Pay Grade L	T-4, s	37,364.00 P/A	
			1	0. Departm	nent	GUAM PUBL	ic so	HOOL SYSTEM	
			1	1. Division		SECONDARY	,		
			1	2. Section		OCEANVIEW		DLE (4036)	
			1	3. Allotmen	t No.	11.09.40.36	.10.0	111.0000	
14. REMARKS:			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			.10,94	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$		
						12/110	9		
LOCALLITONDE						(- 4.)			
VICE: TELLIE, AG		~D Τ\ \ M/L				ADDT) WAS FEEL	сти	/E ON 05/30/2008	
COB.		117837				X/A	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$		
		,			d	Mon all of	Jon	N 12/11/09	
						Mulester		leftertom	
				Reviewed	By: <u>GER</u>	ALDINE Q. WASL	EY	Date:	
				Cert	ified Fun	ds Available: Am	ount	<u>\$37,364.00 P/A</u>	
15. Requested By: (Signature	and Title	2)			additional infor	mati	on call (Name and Tel.	
		Il con	1.1.	015	No.)	do	$\sim -$	in the	
	. <u> </u>	0004	1/12/2)	DORIS F. FAISAO,				
ANTON Assistant Administi	NETTE MUN			Division	DORIS F. FAISAO, الملك الملك DORIS F. FAISAO, Teacher Recruitment Section				
17. Approved By:	///			1/18				Pept. Head for Transfers	
b.	M	1/h			Only)				
	BRETANIA								
Superii DATE:	ntendent of		ion		DATE:				
19. CLEARANCES – IT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the second s		CES CONC	FRNED			
TO	ACTION	BY	DATE			SECTION	N I	IANAGEMENT SECTION	
CLASSIFICATION						Revice Divi			
EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT				1)		in dia tanàna dia 19			
RECORDS	MEM	Phn				میر بر معید میر ع			
						M 2 2 2009		A/	
	-I∭ DEG∧	28.23	可用		tin and an and a second	1 		sac/dmer/ABC/AMS	
		Λ			t Arthuran Serie, Star				
	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	na fa Len'	د الاردام الارد ال		and the second				
		`			•	anas, a. 			



1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. Soc	cial Security No.	4. Date Requested			
To Be Recrui ted				10/16/2009			
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termi PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT	nology)	-	al Authority:	7. Effective Date			
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE			Public Law 26-26 A S A P				
FROM	FROM DESCR			ТО			
	8. Position	Title	le TEACHER IV (03423)				
	9. PG Step,	Salary	ry PAY GRADE LT - 4, \$37,364.00 P/A				
	10. Departn	nent	GUAM PUBLIC S	CHOOL SYSTEM			
	11. Division		SECONDARY				
	12. Section		SIMON SANCHEZ	Z HIGH (4044)			
	13. Allotmer	nt No.	11.10.40.46.10.0	0111.0000			
14. REMARKS:							
LOCALLY FUNDED							
VICE: BAUTISTA, LEILANI P. (MATH) WHOSE CONTRACT END EFFECTIVE 11/30/2009 COB.							
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)		tified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$37,364.00P/A</u> 16. For additional information call (Name, and Tel.					
ANTONETTE MUÑA SANTOS Assistant Administrator - Personnel Sei	5, 0 0	No.)	DORIS Teacher Recruitn	N DIALON UM			
17. Approved By:		18. Approv		Dept. Head for Transfers			
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOO Superintendent of Educatio DATE:		Only) DATE:					
19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE CO	MPLETED BY OFF	ICES CONCER	NED Dr				
TO ACTION BY	DATE	BUDGET SE	CTION / //	MANAGEMENT SECTION			
CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS		Repr					
		NOV - 5 19951	2003	sac/dmer/ABC/AMS			



1. NATHE PARSE MUMPINE 10C				2. D.O.B.	3. EIN		
							4. Date Requested 8/06/2009
To Be Recruited: 5. Nature of Action (Us	e Standard T	erminology	/)	<u> </u>	6. Legal Authority	, .	7. Effective Date
PROBATIONAL APPO	DINTMNET	er minorogy	,		PUBLIC LAW 26-		
FULL-TIME EMPLOYI			DECO				8/10/2009
FRC	DM		DESCI	RIPTION		TO	
			8. Position Ti	tle	TEACHER II (0342	:1)	
		9. Pay Grade Salary	, Step and	PAY GRADE K-04, \$33,364.00 P/A			
	10. Department					ENT OF E	DUCATION
			11. Division	و منہ	SECONDARY		
			12. Section		L.P. UNTALAN MI	DDLE SCH	HOOL (4035)
			13. Allotment	t No.	11.09.40.35.10.011	11.0000	
14. Remarks:						æc:	۱ <i>۵</i> ۲
				ION WAS EFFEC	Analal	, <u> </u>	Date: 8/7/19
ANTONETTE N Assistant Person	1UNA SANT nel Services Ac	•		Certified b Certified F 16. For additio	0	10unt:\$ <u>3</u> (Name and I.N FAISA cruitment S	3,364.00 P/A I Tel. No.)
Assistant Person 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date:	1UNA SANT nel Services Ac arr and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E	TER, Ph.D ducation		Certified b Certified F 16. For additio	y: <u><u><u></u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEJERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hea</u>	10unt:\$ <u>3</u> (Name and I.N FAISA cruitment S	3,364.00 P/A I Tel. No.) WLD-7 O, PS III, Section
ANTONETTE N Assistant Personn 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT	UNA SANT nel Services Ac aury and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E EMS BELO	FER, Ph.D ducation W TO BE C		Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: <u><u><u></u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEVERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hes CONCERNED</u>	Nount: \$ 3 (Name and LO S N FAISAC cruitment S ad for Tran	3,364.00 P/A I Tel. No.) Def O, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date:
ANTONETTE N Assistant Personn 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT TO	1UNA SANT nel Services Ac arr and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E	TER, Ph.D ducation	COMPLETEE DATE	Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: <u><u><u></u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEJERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hea</u>	Nount: \$ <u>3</u> (Name and U.J. S N FAISAC cruitment S ad for Tran	3,364.00 P/A Tel. No.) Def 0, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date:
ANTONETTE N Assistant Personn 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT TO Classification	UNA SANT nel Services Ac aury and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E EMS BELO	TER, Ph.D ducation W TO BE C BY		Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: <u><u><u></u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEVERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hes CONCERNED</u>	Nount: \$ <u>3</u> (Name and U.J. S N FAISAC cruitment S ad for Tran	3,364.00 P/A I Tel. No.) Def O, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date:
ANTONETTE N Assistant Person 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT TO Classification	1UNA SANT nel Services Ac urr and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E EMS BELO ACTION	ER, Ph.D ducation W TO BE C BY		Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: <u><u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEJERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hea CONCERNED T SECTION</u>	IOUNT:\$ <u>3</u> (Name and UA SAN FAISAC cruitment S ad for Tran	3,364.00 P/A Tel. No.) Def O, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date: <u>GEMENT SECTIO</u>
ANTONETTE N Assistant Person 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT TO Classification Employment Soffrement	UNA SANT nel Services Ad urr and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E EMS BELO ACTION	ER, Ph.D ducation W TO BE C BY	DATE	Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: unds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEUERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hes CONCERNED T SECTION	Inount: \$ 33 (Name and LO S NN FAISA(cruitment S ad for Trans	3,364.00 P/A Tel. No.) UD O, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date: <u>GEMENT SECTION</u>
ANTONETTE N Assistant Personn 17. Approved By: (Signa NERISSA BRET Superin Date: 19. CLEARANCES- IT TO Classification Employment	UNA SANT nel Services Ac urr and Title) ANIA-SHAI tendent of E EMS BELO ACTION	TR, Ph.D ducation W TO BE C BY	DATE	Certified b Certified F 16. For additio 18. Approved b 18. OFFICES (y: <u><u></u> yunds Available: Am nal information call DORIS FEJERA Teacher Re By: (Releasing Dept. Hea CONCERNED T SECTION</u>	Inount: \$ 33 (Name and LO S NN FAISA(cruitment S ad for Trans	3,364.00 P/A Tel. No.) WD O, PS III, Section sfers Only) Date: <u>GEMENT SECTION</u> TOF EDUCATION



DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06							
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B		3. Social Security No.		4. Date Requested		
CAMILLE S. MORCILLA	11/27/198		690011225		10/02/2009		
1 -	ature of Action (Use Standard Terminology)			Authority:	7. Effective Date		
PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE				01/04/2010 Public Law 26-26 *A75(★*P.			
FOLL-TIME EMPLOTEE	DESCR		·				
FROM				ТО			
	8. Position	Title		TEACHER II (0	3421)		
	9. PG Step,	Salary		PAY GRADE K-2	2, \$29,865.00 P/A		
	10. Departi	ment		GUAM DEPART	MENT OF EDUCATION		
	11. Divisior	n	•	SPECIAL EDUC	ATION		
	12. Section	I		SPECIAL ED - /	UTISM (5089)		
	13. Allotme	nt No.		22.08.50.00.10	.0111.9508		
14. REMARKS:				9 m			
FEDERALLY FUNDED							
VICE: SELF							
				\bigcirc (, i		
	Revi	ewed i	By: 🥢	Kakon	Date: 12/21/09		
			·	ALDINE Q. WESLI			
		Cortifi	od Euna	le Availables - An	10unt: <u>\$29,865.00 P/A</u>		
•					· ·		
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)		16. No.)	For add	ditional informa	tion call (Name and Tel.		
	100	110.7		dona	III) valation		
1019	NU,	ofzalle 10/10/09					
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTO Assistant Administrator - Personnel Se		DORIS F. KAIŠAO, PSIII Teacher Recruitment Section					
17. Approved By:		18. A			Dept. Head for Transfers		
	δ	Only)			•		
(1/1/h Vind oc	int						
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOO	D, Ph.D.						
Superintendent of Educati	on	DATE	: 				
19. CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE CO	DATE						
CLASSIFICATION ACTION BY			ET SEC		MANAGEMENT SECTION		
EMPLOYMENT							
RETIREMENT		rn n	1 0000				
RECORDS		IEC 2	4 2009				
		ভাত	UZIT	नण	eve/dmer/ABC/AMS		
					A		
Muster and the second			P		~ 0 0		



and the second sec	and the second s	the second second	in the second			
. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. E.I.N.		4. Date Requested		
MARIE-CHRISTINE M. CARPIZO	09/03/1976	690	011335	12/28/2009		
. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termi	nology)	6. Lega	l Authority:	7. Effective Date		
PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT				01-07-2010 M		
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE		Public	: Law 26-26	-ASAP-)		
FROM	DESCRIPT	ION		то		
	8. Position Title		BUDGET ANALYS	ST (02005)		
	9. PG Step, Sala	ry	PAY GRADE L-1,	\$26,520.00 P/A		
	10. Department		GUAM DEAPRTMENT OF EDUCATION			
	11. Division		FINANCIAL AFFAIRS (2200)			
	12. Section					
	13. Allotment No		11.10.22.00.25.0111	.0000		
4. REMARKS:				in a set forward on the		
OCALLY FUNDED						
PERMANENT POSITION						
ICE: TAITAGUE, CHARLIE S.						
N LIEU OF ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II						
	Certified By:	Kat	Rum V NA. ROMERO	Date: <u> </u>		

					- J				
				Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$ 26,520.00 P/A</u>					
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)					16. For additional information call (Name and Tel.				
					No.)	(
		Aller				2 m	min		
ANTONETTE	MUNA SAN	TOS	Accistant			TRIS	m. cruz, weighter		
Administrator	-Personnel	Service	es Divisio	n	Non	- Teaching I	Recruitment Section		
Administrator-Personnel Services Division 17. Approved By: A.C. W.M.W.W.					18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers Only)				
NERISSA BRI Superi DATE:		DERWO	OD, Ph.D			DATE:			
19. CLEARANCES - IT	EMS BELOW	TO BE C	COMPLETE	D BY OFF	ICES CONCERN	ΙΦ.			
TO	ACTION	BY	DATE	000	BUDGET SEC	TON	MANAGEMENT SECTION		
CLASSIFICATION				i DEG	o pos				
EMPLOYMENT				1750-5	THIT	i)			
RETIREMENT						_			
RECORDS									
						station in the second	lmm/IRIS/ABC		



DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06				
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. EIN	4. Date Requested	
TO BE RECRUITED			01/07/2010	
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termin PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE	nology)	6. Legal Authority: Public Law 26-26	7. Effective Date ////// ASAP	
FROM	DESCRIPTIO	N T	ГО	
	8. Position Title	TEACHER II (03421)		
	9. PG Step, Salary	Pay Grade K-2, \$29,865.00 P/A		
	10. Department	EPARTMENT OF EDU	CATION	
	11. Division	SECONDARY		
	12. Section	INARJANA MIDDLE ((4033)	
	13. Allotment No.	11.10.40.33.10.0111	1.0000	
14. REMARKS:				
LOCALLY FNDED				

VICE: QUINATA, JESSICA Y (TII) WHO IS CONVERTED TO PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT EFFECTIVE: ASAP

	Reviewed By: <u>XAROM</u> Date: <u>1/8/10</u> KRISTIN A. ROMERO									
	Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$29,865.00 P/A</u>									
15. Requested By: (Signature a	and Title	e)		16. For additional informat	ion call (Name and Tel.				
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS,					No.)	W IShow				
Assistant Personne	•			vision	DORIS F FAISÃO, PSIII Teaching Recruitment Section					
17. Approved By:		NH DERWO	·∕∕· OD, Ph.D.		18. Approved By: (Releasing Only)	Dept. Head for Transfers				
	ntendent of	f Educat	ion							
DATE:	14			l.	DATE:					
19. CLEARANCES - IT	EMS BELOW	TO BE C	COMPLETE	D BY OFFI	CES CONCERNED					
TO	ACTION	BY	DATE		BUDGET SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION				
CLASSIFICATION										
EMPLOYMENT										
RETIREMENT										
RECORDS					5					

1

eve/dmer/ABC



DE -1 Rev. 05	-12-06					
1. Name (First, Mic	ldle, Last)		2. D.O.B	3. 5	ocial Security No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITE	D					01/08/2010
5. Nature of Action			iinology)	6. Le	gal Authority:	7. Effective Date
PROBATIONAL AP		Γ		Pu	Public Law 26-26 A S A	
	FROM		DESC	RIPTION		ТО
	<u></u>				I ON	/
			8. Position	Title	TEACHER TV (03	423) (12 \$ 29, 8(a) and_
			9. PG Step	, Salary	PAY GRADE	; \$37,364.00 P/A
	10. Departr				DEPARTMENT O	F EDUCATION
	11. Divisior			n	ELEMENTARY	
			12. Section	ı	C.L. TAITANO EL	EM (3004)
			13. Allotme	ent No.	11.10.30.04.10.0	0111.0000
14. REMARKS:	<u>,</u>					
LOCALLY FUNDED						
VICE: TAITAGUE, JU	ANITA S.N. (TIV) WHO	SE RESIGNATION	IS EFFECTI	VE: 1/08/2010 COB.	
					\frown	
				X	MAL-A-Non	Nial
			Review	ed By: KRI	STIN A. ROMERO	Date:/ <u>8/10</u>
			Cer	tified Funds	Available: Amount	' : \$37.364.00 Ρ/Δ
15. Requested By:	(Signature a	nd Title)		16. For No.)	additional informat	ion call (Name and Tel.
	////	al da	11)	10.7	Am	()) lemo)
		01/08/0 N SANTO			DORISE. FAIS	
ANTO Assistant Adminis					Teacher Recruit	no, PSIII
17. Approved By:			<u></u>			Dept. Head for Transfers
And	mm	ntr	R	Only)		
	ETANIA UNI	DERWOO	D, Ph.D.			
V Superi	ntendent of			DATE:		
DATE: 19. CLEARANCES – IT						
TO	ACTION		DATE	BUDGET S		MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION						
EMPLOYMENT						
RETIREMENT						
RECORDS						
					ove	/dmer/ABC/AMS
					2 and a second sec	



	-12-06											
1. Name (First, Mid	ldle, Last)	2. D.C).B	3. Er	nployee ID No.	4. Date Requested						
DAVID M. CRUZ,	JR	09/	15/1949		^:	11-18-2009						
5. Nature of Action	n (Use Standard Ter	minology	()	6. Leg	al Authority:	7. Effective Date						
	PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT					01/12/2010						
FULL-TIME EMPLO					lic Law 26-26	<u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>						
F	ROM		DESCRIPT	ION		то						
			Position Title	PAY GRADE N-1, \$31,064.00 P/A								
		10). Departmen	t	GUAM DEPARTM	ENT OF EDUCATION						
		11	. Division		HIGH SCHOOL							
		12	. Section		J.F.K. HIGH (404	2)						
		13	. Allotment N	о	11.10.40.42.10.0	111.0000						
14. REMARKS:												
PERMANENT POSITION	I											
LOCALLY FUNDED												
VICE: MERRITT, Walter	r WHOSE RETIREMENT	WAS Effec	tive: 08-08-2	008 COB.								
				KM9	Concation / Acount							
		Re	Reviewed By: KRISTIN ROMERO Date: 11/19/09									
	Certified Funds Available: Amount: \$31,064.00 P/A											
* PLUS, \$51,902.08 P/A												
	0		Certifie	7	Available: Amou	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u>						
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)		d Funds	Available: Amou * PL	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u> US, \$51,902.08 P/A						
15. Requested By: (d Funds	Available: Amou * PL	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u>						
	Signature and Title	Alver		d Funds	Available: Amoui * PL additional informati	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.)						
ANTO	Signature and Title	Aver ros,		d Funds	Available: Amour * PL additional informati 	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.)						
ANTC Assistant Admini	Signature and Title	Aver ros,	Division	ed Funds 16. For a	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (Non-Teaching Re	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) p. $\frac{1}{2}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTO	Signature and Title	Aver ros,	Division	ed Funds 16. For a	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Re</u> proved By: (Rel	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.)						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By:	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S	Muer ros, <u>ervices D</u>	Division	2d Funds 16. For 18. Ap	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Re</u> proved By: (Rel	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) p. $\frac{1}{2}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BR	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S	ros, ervices D	Division	2d Funds 16. For 18. Ap	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Re</u> proved By: (Rel	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) p. $\frac{1}{2}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BE Super	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S RETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of,Educa	pob Ph.I	Division D.	2d Funds 16. For 18. Ap	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Re</u> proved By: (Rel	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) p. $\frac{1}{2}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BR	Signature and Title NETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S CETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0	DOD Ph.I	Division D.	d Funds 16. For 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Re</u> proved By: (Rel rs Only)	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) p. $\frac{1}{2}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BF Super DATE:	Signature and Title NETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S CETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0	DOD Ph.I	Division D. D. BY OFFICES	d Funds 16. For 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (Non-Teaching Reproved By: (Rep rs Only)	nt: $\frac{$31,064.00 P/A}{US, $51,902.08 P/A}$ on call (Name and Tel. No.) $p = \frac{1}{2}m_{p}$ CRUZ, PS cruitment Section						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BF Super DATE: 19. CLEARANCES – IT	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S RETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0 EMS BELOW TO BE C	DOD Ph.I	Division D. D. BY OFFICES	ed Funds 16. For a 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (Non-Teaching Reproved By: (Rep rs Only)	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u> US, \$51,902.08 P/A on call (Name and Tel. No.) n. Mm CRUZ, PS <u>cruitment Section</u> leasing Dept. Head for						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BY Super DATE: 19. CLEARANCES – IT TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S RETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0 EMS BELOW TO BE C	DOD Ph.I	Division D. D. BY OFFICES	ed Funds 16. For 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Rep</u> proved By: (Rel rs Only)	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u> US, \$51,902.08 P/A on call (Name and Tel. No.) n. Mm CRUZ, PS <u>cruitment Section</u> leasing Dept. Head for						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BF Super DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - IT TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S RETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0 EMS BELOW TO BE C	DOD Ph.I	Division D. D. BY OFFICES	ed Funds 16. For a 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Rep</u> proved By: (Rel rs Only)	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u> US, \$51,902.08 P/A on call (Name and Tel. No.) n. Mm CRUZ, PS <u>cruitment Section</u> leasing Dept. Head for						
ANTC Assistant Admini 17. Approved By: NERISSA BY Super DATE: 19. CLEARANCES – IT TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT	Signature and Title ONETTE MUÑA SANT strator Personnel S RETANIA UNDERWO rintendent of Educa 11 22 0 EMS BELOW TO BE C	DOD Ph.I	Division D. D. BY OFFICES	ed Funds 16. For 18. Ap Transfer DATE:	Available: Amoun * PL additional informati IRIS M. (<u>Non-Teaching Rep</u> proved By: (Rel rs Only)	nt: <u>\$31,064.00 P/A</u> US, \$51,902.08 P/A on call (Name and Tel. No.) n. Mm CRUZ, PS <u>cruitment Section</u> leasing Dept. Head for						



GUM DEPARTMENT OF EDUC

• • •

DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06

1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. EIN	i No.	4. Date Requested
To Be Recruited				12/16/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Term PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT	inology)		al Authority:	7. Effective Date
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE		Pubi	ic Law 26-26	ASAP
FROM	DESCRIPT	TION		то
	8. Position Title 9. PG Step, Sala 10. Department	9. PG Step, Salary PAY GRADE LT		3422) 4, \$37,364.00 P/A MENT OF EDUCATION
	11. Division 12. Section		SECONDARY JOSE RIOS MID	DIF (4034)
14 DEMARKS	13. Allotment No	D	11.10.40.34.10	

14. REMARKS:

LOCALLY FUNDED

VICE: MAFNAS, JOAQUIN (SOCIAL STUDIES) WHOSE RESIGNATION (RETIRED TEACHER) IS EFFECTIVE: 11/23/2009COB.

					ewed By: Althorn	Date: 12/18/07
				Cer	tified Funds Available: Amo	
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title)						nation call (Name and Tel.
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS, Assistant Administrator - Personnel Services Division					AISAO, PSIII Jitment Section	
	ator - reis	onner 3	ervices D	14131011		
17. Approved By: NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education DATE:				Only) DATE:	ng Dept. Head for Transfers	
19. CLEARANCES - IT	EMS BELOW	TO BE C	COMPLETE	d by off	ICES CONCERNED	
TO	ACTION	BY	DATE		BUDGET SECTION 70	MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS					JAN 0 6 2010	57
			2 1 200			dmer/ABC/AMS



DE -1				
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. E.I.N.		4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED				11/18/09
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terr PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT	ninology)	6. Legal Authority: 7. Effect		7. Effective Date
FULL TIME EMPLOYEE		Publi	c Law 26-26	ASAP
FROM	DESCRIP	DESCRIPTION		ТО
8. Position T 9. PG Step, S 10. Departm 11. Division 12. Section		ary	PAY GRADE K	FMENT OF EDUCATION
	13. Allotment N	D	22.98.50.00.20.01	11.9516
14. REMARKS:			N T-	n the second

FEDERALLY FUNDED

• ·

ε

۲

"CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT IS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." VICE: SABLAN, JANICE #000118837

	Reviewed By: <u>KRISTH ROMERO</u> Date: <u>H27/09</u> HEUN C. LCASP1							
					Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$24,656 P/A</u>			
L5. Requested By: (Signature : Lu () . Ay (A CAM)	Ca	e) met	ko la	16. For additional information call (Name and Tel. No.) ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS			
Assistant Sup	erintendent,	Special	Education			tor, Personnel Services		
L7. Approved By: NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education DATE: 730-07					18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers Only) DATE:			
19. CLEARANCES - IT	EMS BELOW	TO BE (COMPLETE	D BY OFF	ICES CONCERNED			
TO	ACTION	BY	DATE		BUDGET SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION		
CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS					GOVE-PS7			
				- <u></u>		- <u>Constant of the second s</u>		



DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06

1. Name (First, Middle, Last)) 2. D.O.B		No.	4. Date Requested
To Be Recruited				12/16/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT			l Authority:	7. Effective Date
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE		Publ	ic Law 26-26	ASAP
FROM	DESCRIPT	ION		то
	8. Position Title 9. PG Step, Salar 10. Department			422) , \$37,364.00 P/A ENT OF EDUCATION
		11. Division SECONDAR 12. Section ASTUMBO		LE SCHOOL (4037)
	13. Allotment No	•	11.10.40.37.10.0	0111.0000

14. REMARKS:

LOCALLY FUNDED

VICE: DUENAS, PETER J. (SOCIAL STUDIES) WHOSE RETIREMENT IS EFFECTIVE ON: 12/18/2009. Reviewed By: A Dute: 12/18/209 Certified Funds Available: Amount: \$37,364.00 P/A 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) 16. For additional information call (Name and Tel.										
15. Requested By: (Signature	and Titl	e)		16. For additional inform No.)	nation call (Name and Tel.				
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS, Assistant Administrator - Personnel Services Division					AISAO, PSILI AISAO, PSILI Jitment Section					
17. Approved By:	Val.	0			18. Approved By: (Releasi Only)	ng Dept. Head for Transfers				
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education DATE:				•	DATE:					
19. CLEARANCES - IT		TO BE C	OMPLETE	D BY OFF	ICES CONCERNED					
ТО	ACTION	BY	DATE		BUDGET SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION				
CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT										
RETIREMENT RECORDS										



Strate W. State Street Street Street

. Name (First, Mid	dle, Last)		2. D.O.B		3. E.I.	N.	4. Date Requested		
O BE RECRUITED							11/10/2009		
. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT					6. Lega	l Authority:	7. Effective Date		
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE					Public	Law 26-26	ASAP		
F	ROM		DESC	RIPT	ON		TO		
			8. Position	n Title	Title ATTORNEY IV (02828)				
			9. PG Step	, Salar	,	STEP 4, \$75,208.00	0 P/A		
			10. Depart	tment	GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO				
•			11. Divisio	n		OFFICE OF THE	SUPERINTENDENT		
			12. Section	n					
4			13. Allotme	ent No.		11.10.11.00.23.011	1.0000		
4. REMARKS:									
ERMANENT POSIT	I ON								
	A STANCE AND THE TO THE	arrante and	The second second						
OCALLY FUNDED	1 2			-					
ICE: NEW POSITIO	N FINANCI	AL AFFAI	RS DIVISION						
		JAN 0.6	2010			:	$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$		
		an a	in an ann	1	G	MALI G.9	on intertor		
				Certifie	ed By:/ <u>H</u>	RISTIN ROMERC	Date: $\frac{1 \times 1000}{1 \times 1000}$		
	H GUN		2	i.	· · -				
	N			Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$ 75,208.00 P/A</u>					
5. Requested By: (Signatyre a	nd Title)		16. For additional information call (Name and Tel.					
		, ,		No.)					
	Mh	-11/10/20	109	Am h. Am					
ANTONETTE	MUÑA SAN	TOS, Ass	istant	IRIS M. CRUZ, PS					
Administrator				Non-Teaching Recruitment Section					
7. Approved By:	A Clark	Perio	1	18. Only		d By: (Releasing	Dept. Head for Transfers		
NERISSA BRE									
	ntendent of 12/17/09	Education	า			DATE.			
9. CLEARANCES – IT					ONCERN	DATE:			
TO	ACTION	1	DATE	10000 C	GET SEC	11	MANAGEMENT SECTION		
LASSIFICATION				202					
MPLOYMENT						1			
ETIREMENT									
ECORDS	leopt								
			well				Lmm/IRIS/ABC		
DEC 17,2002					9121602				
		1							



DE -1 Rev. 05-1	12-06						
1. Name (First, Mide	ile, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. EIN	I No.	4. Date Requested		
ALEXIS-STRAUN, AN	IN P.						
To Be Recruited		2/24/198		<u>690000168</u>	1/12/2010		
5. Nature of Action (PROBATIONAL APP	•	ninology)	6. Legal Authority: 7. Effective Date				
FULL-TIME EMPLOY			Public Law 26-26 ASAP				
F	ROM	DESCR	RIPTION		то		
				TEACHER II (03	421)		
		8. Position	Title		2		
		9. PG Step,	Salary	PAT GRADE K-2,	\$29,865.00 P/A		
				DEPARTMENT O	F EDUCATION		
		10. Depart	ment	SECONDARY			
		11. Divisio	n	SECONDART			
		12. Section		F.B. LEON GUER	RERO MIDDLE (4032)		
		13. Allotme		11.10.40.32.10.	0111.0000		
14. REMARKS:		<u> </u>		<u></u>			
LOCALLY FUNDED	TRANSPORT	C. S. Status, S. Status, P. S. S. Status, S. S. Status, S. S. Status, S.					
VICE: SELF	And						
	FIRANCIAL AFEA	es centra e					
	JAN 14						
17. 401 - ar	and the second	a and a second sec					
	GUARCES TO STREET			\bigcirc	1 (
	n Na <mark>na parte por la constanta da consta</mark>	Revi	ewed By: 🔗	VEROMIN Da	ite: 1/14/10		
·			·	•	······		
					t: <u>\$29,865.00 P/A</u>		
15. Requested By: (Signature and Title	e)	1	ditional informat	ion call (Name and Tel.		
	MAI /1		No.)	do- 11			
	1000011	n polo		OTAN	un instan		
	IETTE MUNA SANT			DORIS F FAIS			
Assistant Administ	rator - Personnel S	ervices Division	19 Approv	Teacher Recruit	Dept. Head for Transfers		
17. Approved By:		6	Only)	eu by: (Releasing	Dept. nead for Transfers		
	Midenion	1					
NERISSA BRI		OD, Ph.D.	DATE:				
DATE:	ntendent of Educat 1115日辺		DAIL				
19. CLEARANCES – IT			IL	NFD			
TO	ACTION BY	DATE	BUDGET SE		MANAGEMENT SECTION		
CLASSIFICATION							
EMPLOYMENT							
RETIREMENT		(j	DOE F	7517			
RECORDS							
		n de la composition de la comp			dmer/ABC/AMS		

GUA	L DEPARTME				
- REQ	UEST FOR PE				
DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06 1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. Soc	cial Security No.	4. Date Requested	
To Be Recruited			·	12/9/2009	
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Te	erminology)	6. Lega	al Authority:	7. Effective Date	
PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE		Dubl	ic Law 26-26		
FROM	DESCI			<u> </u>	
	8. Position	Title	TEACHER II (034	421)	
	9. PG Step	, Salary	PAY GRADE K-4,	\$33,378.00 P/A	
	10. Depart	ment	GUAM PUBLIC S	CHOOL SYSTEM	
	11. Divisio	n	SECONDARY		
	12. Sectior	1	SIMON SANCHE	Z HIGH (4044)	
	13. Allotme	ent No.	11.10.40.44.10.0	0111.0000	
14. REMARKS:					
	Reviewed		ROM N ROMERO Date	12/28/09	
	Cert	ر tified Funds A	vailable: Amount		
15. Requested By: (Signature and Tit				on call (Name and Te	
ANTONETTE MUÑA SAN	, #9		thenken	Ardia	
ANTONETTE MUÑA SAN	tos,	DORIS F. FAISAO, PSIII Teacher Recruitment Section			
Assistant Ådministrator UPersonnel	Services Division		Teacher Recruit	<u>ent Section</u> Dept. Head for Transfer	
		Only)	d by: (Releasing)	Dept. neau for fransfer	
Support	NÙ			REMIER	
NERIŠŠA BRETANIA UNDERWO	00D, Ph.D.				
Superintendent of Educa DATE:	DATE:	<u></u>	EQTS & STORM		
19. CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE	COMPLETED BY OFF	ICES CONCERN	VED LIUES	ভাইত তা হেট	
TO ACTION BY	DATE	BUDGET SEC	TION	MANAGEMENT SECTION	
EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT					
RECORDS					
		<u>na na sina si </u>	iLiLiL	RI	
				Sac/dmer/ABC/AMS	

							FILANCIAL	AFFAIRS DIVISION	
tainence for				ent of Or per	Contraction of the	10.00		N 1 4 2010	
DE -1 Rev. 05	-12-06	REQUE			toon			SCHOOL SYSTEM	
1. Name (First, Mic			2. D.O).В	<u></u>	3.	EIN	4. Date Requested	
QUINENE, JULIETT	AC		0	9/10/197	72		690011338	01/07/2010	
5. Nature of Action TRANSFER & VOLU FULL-TIME EMPLO	JNTARY DE		nology)			Legal Authority: Public Law 26-2 6	7. Effective Date 1/25/2010 -A.S.A.P	
	FROM			DESCRI	PTIO	N		то	
STAFF NURSE II			8.	Position T	itle		SCHOOL HALTH	COUNSELOR III (08222)	
PAY RADE M-10, \$	61,946.00 P	/A	9.	PG Step, S	Salary		Pay Grade L-12,	\$59,233.00 P/A	
GUAM MEMORIAL	HOSPITAL		10.	. Departm	ent		EPARTMENT OF I	DUCATION	
CLINICAL SERVICE	S/NURSING	5	11.	. Division			SECONDARY		
ICU/CCU (6010)		12. Sectio				SOUTHERN S OUTHR N HIGH (4046)		(4046)	
			13.	Allotment	t No. 11.10.40.46.20.0111.0000				
14. REMARKS:									
LOCALLY FUNDED									
VICE: RAMA, ROSET	ті н. (SHC) V	VHOSE TER		ION (RETII viewed By	y:	Kho	Konv	/2009СОВ ate:1(14/10	
				с	ertifie	d Fu	nds Available: An	10unt: <u>\$59,233.00 P/A</u>	
15. Requested By: (Signature a	nd Title)		1	16. Fe			tion call (Name and Tel.	
		SANTOS,	0		No.)		DORIS F. PAI		
Assistant Personne 17. Approved By:	el Administr	ator Servic	es Div		18. AD	prov	Teaching Recruit		
NERISSA BRE		depor			18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers Only)				
Superii	ntendent of	Education	Ph.D.		PH HC	STER	TAL ADMINISTRAT	MPH CFO	
DATE: 19. CLEARANCES – IT		S ID							
TO	ACTION	and the second secon	ATE				SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION	
CLASSIFICATION									
EMPLOYMENT									
RETIREMENT RECORDS									
	<u>L</u>	I	ال <u>ہ بھوتی</u>						

eve/dmer/ABC



1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B.	3. Social Security	No.	4. Date Requested
To be Recruited:				September 10, 2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology)		6. Legal Auth	ority:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT				A 10/01/09 2010 B-05/27/09 COB
B. TERMINATION (PART TIME EMPLOY FROM	YEE) DESCRII		LAW 26-26	
FROM	DESCRI	- HON		SING TO D
B. School Health Counselor III (08222)	8. Position Title		A. School H	ealth Counselor III (08222)
Pay Grade L-20 \$37.50 Per Hour	9. Pay Grade, Step a	and Salary	Pay Grade \$37.50	L-20 Per Hour
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Department		GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION	11. Division		SPECIAL ED	UCATION
INFANT/TODDLER (5070)	12. Section		INFANT/TOD	DLER (5070)
22.09.50.70.20.0114.9408	13. Allotment No.		22.09.50.70.2	20.0114.9408
TOTAL NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED HOURS 380Hours x 37.50 = \$14,250.00 15. Requested By: (Signatule and Title) MAY A CAMACHO	And in the intervention of the second		nd& Available: al information of ANTONET	Call (Name and Tell No.)
Assistant Superintendent, Special E	ducation	19 Approved P		Admin Personnel ept. Head for Transfers Only)
17. Approved By (Signature and Title) NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D., Super DATE:	1943) 1944 - Maria Maria, 1944 - Maria Maria 1944 - Maria Mar			
19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE COM TO ACTION BY	IPLETED BY OFFICES		SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION
	DATE			TALASCE
				NUESSEE A '
EMPLOYMENT		l SEP	n i grag.∣	
RETIREMENT	1 2 	1	and the second of the	
RECORDS				



1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B.	3. Social Security	No.	4. Date Requested
To be Recruited:				September 10, 2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology)	L	6. Legal Auth	nority:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT				A_10/01/09 2010 1/4/2010
B. TERMINATION (PART TIME EMPLOY		1	LAW 26-26	B. 05/27/99 -COB
FROM	DESCRI		6	br TO 8/06/2010
B. TEACHER V (03424)	8. Position Title	· . 7-2	A. TEACHER	v (03424) ' Ď
Pay Grade M-20 \$33.26 Per Hour	9. Pay Grade, Step a	ind Salary	Pay Grade \$33,26	M-20 Per Hour
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM	10. Department		GUAM PUBLI	C SCHOOL SYSTEM
SPECIAL EDUCATION	11. Division		SPECIAL EDU	JCATION
INFANT/TODDLER (5070)	12. Section		INFANT/TODI	DLER (5070)
22.09.50.70.10.114.9411	13. Allotment No.		22.09.50.70.1	0.114.9411
100% FEDERALLY FUNDED TEMPORARY POSITION "CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT SUBJE TOTAL NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED HOURS: 380 Hours x 33.26 = \$12,638.80 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) MAY A: CAMACHO Assistant Superintendent, Special Edu 17. Approved By: (Signature and Title)	1 Mocho acation	(Reviewed by Certified Fu 16. For addition	ds Available: al information c Antonett Administator	Arnount: <u>\$12,638.80</u> all/(Name and Tel. No.) Muna Santos , Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only)
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, PH.D., Superin DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE COMP	tendent of Education	CONCERNED		
TO ACTION BY	DATE		SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION		191 007 741		
EMPLOYMENT			en j	
RETIREMENT		8	EP 23 200	
RECORDS				
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		



EE) DESCRIP 8. Position Title 9. Pay Grade, Step ar		LAW 26-26	September 10, 2009 7. Effective Date A 10/01/09 010 1/7/20/0 B. 05/27/09 COB
DESCRIP 8. Position Title	PUBLIC	LAW 26-26	7. Effective Date A 10/01/09 2010 1/7/2010 B: 05/27/09 C OB
DESCRIP 8. Position Title	PUBLIC	LAW 26-26	A 10/01/09 2010 1/7/2010 B: 05/27/09 COB
DESCRIP 8. Position Title			B. 05/27/09 -COB
8. Position Title	TION .		
normal in adoptional constants of mountainer			TO 800200
9. Pay Grade, Step ar		A. TEACHER	V (03424)
	nd Salary	Pay Grade \$33.26	M-20 Per Hour
10. Department		GUAM PUBLI	C SCHOOL SYSTEM
11. Division		SPECIAL EDU	JCATION
12. Section		INFANT/TOD	DLER (5070)
13. Allotment No.		22.09.50.70.1	0.114.9411 Jun
Land Location	Reviewed by Certified Fu 16 For addition 18. Approved By	Antonett Administator	alf)(Name and Tel. No.) MMJG IS/MMS (e Muna Santos , Personnel Services
فالنكاف المتحديد والمستعادة والمتعادة والمتحد والمستعد والمحاد والمتحد والمحاد والمتحد والمحاد والمحاد		SECTION	MANAGEMENT SECTION
Guant Huth	n in the state	System [DR PC-LINULE
	0 7 0000		JAN - 4 2010
	Z O ZUUY		
Ey	il iver		
	10. Department 11. Division 12. Section 13. Allotment No. CT TO AVAILABILIT CT TO AVAILABILIT CT TO AVAILABILIT Automation CT TO AVAILABILIT CT TO AVAILABIL	11. Division 12. Section 13. Allotment No. CT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." Reviewed by Certified Fu Certified Fu Certified Fu Mathematical Certified Fu 16 For additions Mathematical 18. Approved By Mathematical CENCE SONCERNED DATE BUDGET PERSONNEL CEIVICES OF GUAM FULL SEF 2:3:2009 RECOMPTING	\$33.26 10. Department 11. Division 12. Section 13. Allotment No. 22.09.50.70.10 CT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." Certified Funds Available: // Additional information c Additional By: (Releasing Dep Mathematical Administator Note: Supported By: (Releasing Dep DATE BUDGET SECTION PERSONNEL CONCERNED DATE BUDGET SECTION PERSONNEL CONCERNED DATE BUDGET SECTION PERSONNEL CONCERNED DATE SEF 2.3 2009



	-12-06						
1. Name (First, Middle, L	_ast)	2. D.O.B.	3. Social Security	No.	4. Date Requested		
To be Recruited:					September 10, 2009		
5. Nature of Action (Use	Standard Terminology)		6. Legal Auth	ority:	7. Effective Date		
A. LIMITED TERM	APPOINTMENT				14		
	(PART TIME EMPLO			LAW 26-26	B. 05/27 (99 COB		
FI	ROM	DESCRI	PTION		то		
B. TEACHER V (0342	24)	8. Position Title		A. TEACHER	V (03424)		
Pay Grade M-20 \$33.26 Per Hour		9. Pay Grade, Step a	and Salary	Pay Grade \$33.26	M-20 Per Hour		
GUAM PUBLIC SCHO	DOL SYSTEM	10. Department		GUAM PUBL	C SCHOOL SYSTEM		
SPECIAL EDUCATIO	N	11. Division		SPECIAL ED	JCATION		
INFANT/TODDLER	(5070)	12. Section		INFANT/TOD	DLER (5070)		
22.09.50.70.10.114.94	\$11	13. Allotment No.		22.09.50.70.1	0.114.9411		
14. Remarks:							
"CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." TOTAL NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED HOURS: 380 Hours x 33.26 = \$12,638.80 Reviewed by:							
	The second of	1	Certified Fu	nds Available:	V Amount: \$12,638.80		
4.	ИЛУ И СИ МАХ АГСАМАСНО	much	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information o Antonet	Arnount: \$12,638.80		
H Assistant	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed	- mucho ducation	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information o Antonet Administator	Arnount: \$12,638.80 Fall (Name and Tel. No.) WWW OG (WWW) te Muna Santos c, Personnel Services		
17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA DATE	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title)	intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information o Antonet Administator	Arnount: \$12,638.80		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA DATE 19. CLEARANCES - ITE	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title) NDERWOOD, PH.D., Super	intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information o Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De	Arnount: \$12,638.80 all (Name and Tel. No.) WWW GALL (WWW) te Muna Santos ; Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only) Date:		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA DATE 19. CLEARANCES - ITE TO	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title)	intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information o Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De	Arnount: \$12,638.80 all (Name and Tel. No.) WWW (1) (1) te Muna Santos ; Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only)		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - ITE TO CLASSIFICATION	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title) NDERWOOD, PH.D., Super	Intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information of Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De	Arnount: <u>\$12,638.80</u> all (Name and Tel. No.) WW-OG (LG W) te Muna Santos ; Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only) Date:		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA I DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - ITE TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title) NDERWOOD, PH.D., Super	Intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information of Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De	Arnount: \$12,638.80 all (Name and Tel. No.) WW-OG (MW) te Muna Santos , Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only) Date: Date:		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - ITE TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title) NDERWOOD, PH.D., Super	Intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information of Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De	Arnount: \$12,638.80 all (Name and Tel. No.) WW-OG (MW) te Muna Santos , Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only) Date: Date:		
Assistant 17. Approved By: (Sign NERISSA BRETANIA I DATE: 19. CLEARANCES - ITE TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT	MAY A CAMACHO Superintendent, Special Ed fature and Title) NDERWOOD, PH.D., Super	Intendent of Education	Certified Fu	nds Available: al information of Antonet Administator y: (Releasing De SECTION	Arnount: \$12,638.80 all (Name and Tel. No.) WW-OG (MW) te Muna Santos , Personnel Services pt. Head for Transfers Only) Date: Date:		



a shi dan ƙasar ƙasar ƙasar ƙa

DE -1 REV. 05-12-06					
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B		3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED					10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard	Terminology) 6.	Legal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	57			-	A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EM	PLOYEE)		Public Law 26-	26	В. 5/27/2010 СОВ
FROM		DESCRI	PTION		ТО
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute) (03480)		ition Title		A. TEACHER (03480)	t I (On-Call Substitute)
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay	Grade Sto	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade (G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO	DN 10. De	partment		GUAM DEPA	ARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SECONDARY	11. Di	vision		SECONDAR	Y
G.W. HIGH SCHOOL (4040)	12. Se	ction			CHOOL (4040)
11.10.40.40.10.0111.0000	13. Allo	otment No),	11.10.40.40	//. <i>0 13</i> 0.1 0.011 1.0000
47. REMARKS:					A-10.5.09
TEMPORARY POSITION					, ,
LOCALLY FUNDED	r.				
Continuance of employment subje	ct to availabi	lity of fur	nds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTI	TUTE TEACHE	R FUNDI	NG FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$68,04</u>	0.00 P/A.
·				. 1. 0 /	
		Revie	wed By: GERA	MENY LDINE Q. WI	ESLEY Date: 11/109
Δ		Cer	tified Funds A	vailable: Am	ount: <u>\$ 68,040.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Signature/and Title	e) /	15. For a	additional inform	nation call (Na	ame and Tel. No.)
11. 1.0	11-0			111	
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTO	NOC)			ANNUE B. C	PUT 10/5/0 4
Assistant Administrator Personnel Servi	/		Pe	ersonnel Spe	
16. Approved By:	- <u> </u>	17. Appr		a de la companya de l	ad for Transfers Only)
(Xnsh)			- •		- 7
- mm					
NERISSA BRETAÑIA UNDERWO	OD, Ph.D.		and the second	an Dutan ang	DATE:
Superintendent of Educat DATE:	ion ersom	ei sen	rices Divisio	in l	
18, CLEARANCES -		a strating or			CONCERNED
TO ACTION B			BUDGET SECT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION		Same 7	0000		
			an 'n og' g		
EMPLOYMENT	<u>I</u>	Λ.			
RETIREMENT	1 5	h	£ ;		
RECORDS					



in in the second second

DE -1 REV. 05-1	12-06						
1. Name (First, Mide	die, Last)	2. D.O.E	3	3. Employee I	D No.	4. Date Requested	
TO BE RECRUITED						10/2/2009	
5. Nature of Action	(Use Standard T	erminology	() 6.	Legal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date	
A. LIMITED TERM A	•			- 5	-	A. ASAP	
B. TERMINATION (F	PART-TIME EMPL	OYEE)		Public Law 26-2	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB	
FR	OM		DESCRI	PTION		то	
B. TEACHER I (On-C (03480)	Call Substitute)	8. Po	sition Title		A. TEACHER (03480)	I (On-Call Substitute)	
Pay Grade G-01, \$9	.00 PER HOUR	9. Pa	y Grade St	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G	6-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	
GUAM DEPARTMEN	T OF EDUCATION	10 . D	epartment		GUAM DEPA	ARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
SECONDARY	,	11. D	ivision		SECONDAR	Y	
OCEANVIEW MIDDLE	(4036)	12. S	ection		OCEANVIEW	MIDDLE (4036) パ、ロバラ	
11.10.40.36.10.011	1.0000	13. Al	lotment No	o	11.10.40.36	5.1 0.0111. 0000	
46. REMARKS:						AND: 3.09	
TEMPORARY POSIT	ION						
LOCALLY FUNDED							
Continuance of emp	loyment subject	to availab	ility of fu	nds.			
PURSUANT TO P.L. 3	30-55, SUBSTITU	JTE TEACH	ER FUNDI	ING FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$9,720</u>	.00 P/A.	
				\cap	()		
			Revie	wed By: GERA	LDINE Q. WI	SLEY Date: 1515/109	
	0		Cer	tified Funds Av	vailable: Am	ount: <u>\$ 9,720.00 P/A</u>	
14. Requested By: (Sig	gnature and Title,)	· · · ·	15. For	additional inform	nation call (Na	ame and Tel. No.)	
	/// Juntar/m	n 19 6	11				
ANTONETT	E MUNA SANTOS		ANNIE B. COUT				
Assistant Administrat		· •	Personnel Specialist IV				
16. Approved By;	1		17. Appr			ad for Transfers Only)	
	Al -						
	M						
NERISSA BRETAN Superinten	dent of Educatio	•				DATE:	
DATE:							
18.	CLEARANCES – I	TEMS'BEL	OW TO BE	COMPLETED	BY OFFICES (CONCERNED	
то	ACTION BY	DATE	Public (BUDGET SECT.	ION	MANAGEMENT SECTION	
CLASSIFICATION			}				
EMPLOYMENT		11		7 2009			
RETIREMENT		pe-	tin Star yan shara	AD			
RECORDS			t fitte til finnen som				
		<u>i deserve</u> nce en la companya de la companya	- <u>H</u>	11		/ <u>/</u> //////////////////////////////////	



1. Name (First, Middle, Last)2.TO BE RECRUITED						
TO BE RECRUITED	D.O.B	3. Employee I	D No. 4	. Date Requested		
IO BE RECRUITED						
		L	l	10/2/2009 . Effective Date		
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termin A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) 6. Legal Authority					
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLOYE	E) F	Public Law 26-2		A. ASAP 3. 5/27/2010 COB		
FROM	DESCRI	PTION		ТО		
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute)				(On-Call Substitute)		
(03480)	8. Position Title		(03480)			
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay Grade Ste	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G-0	1, \$9.00 PER HOUR		
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Department		GUAM DEPAR	MENT OF EDUCATION		
ELEMENTARY	11. Division		ELEMENTARY			
J.Q. SAN MIGUEL ELEMENTARY (3011)	12. Section			L ELEMENTARY (3011) ۱. 0/13 ه 10 - 20 - 10		
11.10.30.11.10.0111.0000	13. Allotment No)	11.10.30.11.1			
22. REMARKS:						
TEMPORARY POSITION						
LOCALLY FUNDED						
Continuance of employment subject to av	ailability of fun	ıds.				
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTITUTE TI	EACHER FUNDI	NG FOR FY 201	0 IS <u>\$9,720.00</u>) P/A.		
		\bigcirc	1. 2.			
		D	Ner	2/-/100		
	Revi	ewed By: <u>GER</u>	ALDINE Q. WE	<u>5LEY</u> Date: $\frac{10 1 \cdot 107}{10}$		
\frown	Cert	tified Funds Av	ailable: Amour	nt: <u>\$ 9,720.00 P/A</u>		
14. Requested By: (Signature and Title)	15. For a	dditional inform	nation call (Name	e and Tel. No.)		
/lu w/or /w	1		they be a so	Mar		
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS,	-	JANNIE B./CRUZ,				
Assistant Administrator Personnel Services Divis		Personnel Specialist IV				
16. Approved By:	17. Appro	oved By: (Releas	sing Dept. Head f	or Transfers Only)		
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.	D.					
Superintendent of Education		an Orvision	D	ATE:		
DATE:			1			
18. CLEARANCES – ITEMS		BUDGET SECTI		MANAGEMENT SECTION		
TO ACTION BY D	- 1 (1 17) - 7 2	:009 \	1			
TO ACTION BY D CLASSIFICATION		∧ !				
TOACTIONBYDCLASSIFICATIONEMPLOYMENT						
TO ACTION BY D CLASSIFICATION						
TOACTIONBYDCLASSIFICATIONEMPLOYMENT		A				



DE -1 REV. 05-:	12-06					
1. Name (First, Mide	dle, Last)	2. D.O.B		3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED						10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action	(Use Standard Te	erminology) 6.	Legal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM A	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, .		•	A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (OYEE)		Public Law 26-	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB
	OM		DESCR	PTION		TO
B. TEACHER I (On-C	Call Substitute)				A. TEACHER	I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)		8. Pos	sition Title	1	(03480)	(
Pay Grade G-01, \$9	.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay	/ Grade St	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G	6-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMEN	T OF EDUCATION	10. D	epartment		GUAM DEPA	ARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY		11. Di	vision		ELEMENTAR	RY The second
L.B. JOHNSTON ELEM	ENTARY (3012)	12. Se	ection		L.B. JOHNST	ON ELEMENTARY (3012) リー・のノノ3 かし、の、テンタ
11.10.30.12.10.011	1.0000	<u>13. All</u>	otment No	D	11.10.30.12	2. 10.011 1.0000
23. REMARKS:						
TEMPORARY POSIT	ION					
LOCALLY FUNDED						
Continuance of emp	loyment subject	to availabi	lity of fu	nds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 3	30-55, SUBSTITU	ТЕ ТЕАСНЕ	R FUND	NG FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$9,720</u>	.00 P/A.
					17	
			Pov		Maly	VESLEY Date: 10/11/09
					,	
	1		Cer	tified Funds Av	allable: Amo	ount: <u>\$ 9,720.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Sig	gnature and Title)	1	15. For	additional inform	nation call (Na	me and Tel. No.)
	IMIN OV	in			Induce	a what
ANTONETT	E MUNA SANTOS,	/			ANNIE B. C	gUz, 1107
Assistant Administrat	or Personnel Services	Division		Pe	ersonnel Spec	ialist IV
16. Approved By:			17. Appr	oved By: (Relea	sing Dept. Hea	d for Transfers Only)
I XN	h.					
	NN					
NERISSĂ BRETĂ						DATE:
	dent of Education				7	DATE:
	CLEARANCES - IT			COMPLETED		
	ACTION BY	DATE		BUDGET SECT		MANAGEMENT SECTION
TO CLASSIFICATION	ACTION D1		<u></u>	DODGET-SEC1:		PIANAGENENT SECTION
EMPLOYMENT		· · · · ·		2000		
			10101	2005 N		
RETIREMENT		×	·	\mathcal{M}		
RECORDS						
	!					ilv



DE -1 REV. 05-12-06					
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B		3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED					10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Ter	minology)	6.	Legal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	51/				A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLO	YEE)		Public Law 26-	26	В. 5/27/2010 СОВ
FROM	DE	SCRI	PTION		ТО
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute) (03480)	8. Positio	n Title	-		I (On-Call Substitute)
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay Gra	ade Ste	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G	6-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Depar	tment		GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
SECONDARY	11. Divisio	on		SECONDAR	Y
SIMON SANCHEZ HIGH SCHOOL (4044)	12. Sectio	n		1	HEZ HIGH SCHOOL (4044)
11.10.40.44.10.0111.0000	13. Allotm	ent No).	11.10.40.44	1. 0113 A-10.5.01
49. REMARKS:					
TEMPORARY POSITION					
LOCALLY FUNDED					
Continuance of employment subject to	o availability	of fur	nds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTITUT	E TEACHER F	UNDI	NG FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$68,04</u>	0.00 P/A.
			\cap	11/	
			TAN	Nell/	114
	I	Revie	wed By: GERA	LDINE Q. WE	<u>SLEY</u> Date: <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>
\bigwedge		Cer	tified Funds Av	vailable: Amo	/ ount: <u>\$ 68,040.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Signature and Title)	15	. For a	additional inform	nation call (Na	me and Tel. No.)
Unio a hours	5			41	1 10 1 10
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS,				ANNIE B. C	r 10/104 RUZ.
Assistant Administrator Personnel Services D	Division	Personnel Specialist IV			
16. Approved By:	17	. Appr			d for Transfers Only)
(XANG.					
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD,	Ph.D				
Superintendent of Education			· ·····		DATE:
DATE:	Personnel		stran a marine		
18. CLEARANCES – ITE	MS BELOW	TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY OFFICES (CONCERNED
TO ACTION BY	DATE		BUDGET SECT	ION	MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION			ninana -		
EMPLOYMENT		4 4 / •	erop i		
RETIREMENT	·	A	I		
RECORDS	·	-Ύ	\		
	<u> </u>				ر بر ا
					1 1 10



-1 REV. 05-12-06	6
: -1 REV. 05-12-06	6

1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
				10/2/2000
TO BE RECRUITED 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Ter		6. Legal Authority	<u>,</u>	10/2/2009 7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	(innology)	0. Legal Additions		A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLO	DYEE)	Public Law 26-	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB
FROM		SCRIPTION		то
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute)			A. TEACHER	I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)	8. Positio	n Title	(03480)	
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay Gra	de Step, & Salary	Pay Grade G	6-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Depar	tment	GUAM DEPA	ARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY	11. Divisio	on	ELEMENTAR	RΥ
UPI ELEMENTARY (3021)	12. Sectio	n	UPI ELEMEN	TARY (3021) 11.0113 @ 10.5.01
11.10.30.21.10.0111.0000	13. Allotm	ent No.	11.10.30.21	.1 0.0111. 0000
32. REMARKS:				
TEMPORARY POSITION				
LOCALLY FUNDED				
Continuance of employment subject t	o availability	of funds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTITUT	E TEACHFR F	UNDING FOR FY 20	10 IS \$19.44	0.00 P/A.
		~	<u>+ </u>	
		Cho	wheth	
	l	Reviewed By: <u>GERA</u>	LDINE Q. WI	<u> SLEY</u> Date: <u>177779</u>
1		Certified Funds A	vailable: Am	ount: <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Signature and Title)	/ 8	. For additional inform	mation call (Na	ame and Tel. No.)
/Un10/02/	heg		then to	in a lalana
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS,	·		ANNIE B. C	RUZ,
Assistant Administrator Personnel Services			ersonnel Spec	ciafist IV
16. Approved By	17	. Approved By: (Relea	sing Dept. Hea	ad for Transfers Only)
UNAL_				
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD,	Ph.D.			
Superintendent of Education DATE: 06 001 2012				DATE:
	<u>sonnei lis</u>	<u>Nices Division</u>		CONCERNED
18. CLEARANCES – JI	EMS BELOW	BUDGET SECT		
				MANAGEMENT SECTION
		7 2009		
EMPLOYMENT		t t		
RETIREMENT				
RECORDS	in an Anna Stari (c	the second second		
				. /
				Ini



DE -1 REV. 05-12-06				
1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED				10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Ter	minology)	6. Legal Authorit	y:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	VEE)	Public Law 26-	76	A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLO FROM			20	В. 5/27/2010 СОВ
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute)				I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)	8. Position	Title	(03480)	
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay Gra	de Step, & Salary	Pay Grade (5-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Depart	ment	GUAM DEPA	ARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY	11. Divisio	n	ELEMENTAR	RΥ
MARCIAL SABLAN ELEMENTARY (3002)	12. Section	ı		BLAN ELEMENTARY (3002)
11.10.30.02.10.0111.0000	13. Allotme	ent No.	11.10.30.02	11,0113, 4 ,10.5.09 2.1 0.0111 .0000
14. REMARKS:				
TEMPORARY POSITION				
LOCALLY FUNDED				
Continuance of employment subject to	o availability o	of funds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTITUT	E TEACHER FU	JNDING FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$9,720</u>	.00 P/A.
	,	\cap	a l R	
		Reviewed By: GE	MALLY RALDINE Ø. V	VESLEY Date: 10/5/09
		· -7		ount: <u>\$ 9,720.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Signature and Title)-	15	For additional infor		
	li li		11 1	
ハン・シート・ション ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS,	/		ANNIE B C	10/10 g RUZ
Assistant Administrator Personnel Services D	ivision		Personnel Spec	ialist IV
16. Approved By:	17.	Approved By: (Relea	ising Dept. Hea	ad for Transfers Only)
(11191			and the second	
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD,	Ph.D.		960	
Superintendent of Education				DATE:
DATE: 0.5 001 2009 18. CLEARANCES – ITI				CONCERNED
TO ACTION BY	DATE	BUDGET SECT		MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION				
EMPLOYMENT			ي 1911 - براي م	
RETIREMENT	ب ب	M -		
RECORDS			ין. לארינופרי שישויים לאייים אייניים אייניי	
		• 		



DE -1 REV. 05-12-06

1. Name (First, Midd	le, Last)	2. D.O.B		3. Employee I	D No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED						10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action (rminology)	6. L	egal Authority.	/:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM AF						A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (P				Public Law 26-2	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB
FRO		DE	SCRI	PTION	-	ТО
B. TEACHER I (On-Ca (03480)	all Substitute)	8. Positi	on Title		A. TEACHER (03480)	I (On-Call Substitute)
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.0	00 PER HOUR	9. Pay G	rade Ste	p, & Salary	Pay Grade G	-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT	OF EDUCATION	10. Depa	rtment		GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
SECONDARY		11. Divis	ion		SECONDAR	r
SOUTHERN HIGH SCHO	DOL (4046)	12. Secti	ion		1	IGH SCHOOL (4046) リーロリュ か ゆうの
11.10.40.46.10.0111	.0000	13. Allotr	<u>ment No</u>		11.10.40.46	10.0113 050
50. REMARKS:						
TEMPORARY POSITI	ON					
LOCALLY FUNDED						
Continuance of empl	oyment subject (to availability	y of fun	ds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 3	0-55, SUBSTITUT	FE TEACHER	FUNDI	NG FOR FY 20:	10 IS <u>\$38,88</u>	D.00 P/A.
				\cap	1 /	
			Review	wed By: GERA	LDINE Q. WE	<u>SLEY</u> Date: 17.57.09
	\bigwedge		Cert	ified Funds Av	ailable: Amo	ount: <u>\$ 38,880.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Sig	nature, and Title)	1	5. For a	dditional inforn	nation call (Na	me and Tel. No.)
	// In IN	v/6			hul	11
ANTONETTE	MUNA SANTOS.	·/			ANNIE B. C	RUZ,
Assistant Administrato	,	Division		Pe	rsonnel Spec	ialist IV
16. Approved By:	No.	1	7. Appro	oved By: (Releas	sing Dept. Hea	d for Transfers Only)
NERISSA BRETAN		- Ph D				
Superintend	lent of Education	Parcent		ann an faibhe aite an faithe an 10 - R - an air an air an an faithe air an faithead a star air an air an air a		DATE:
DATE:_	lent of Education		Serv	lers Division	7	
	LEARANCES - IT					ONCERNED
	ACTION BY	DATE		BUDGET SECT		MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION		100	767	2009		
EMPLOYMENT		in the second	·'	ter and the second s		
RETIREMENT				\land		
RECORDS			· · A. 3	Y a la s		
		and the second sec		- 		L
and the grant of the first the second sec				<u>۰</u>		1 & 1

e The set of a set of a set of a

I

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

.

DE -1 REV. 05-:	12-06						
1. Name (First, Mide	dle, Last)	2. D	.O.B		3. Employee J	D No.	4. Date Requested
							10/2/2020
TO BE RECRUITED	<u> </u>	<u></u>				<u> </u>	10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action A. LIMITED TERM A	•	ermino	logy)	6. I	egal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (OYEE)		F	Public Law 26-3	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB
FR					PTION		TO
B. TEACHER I (On-C	Call Substitute)	<u> </u>				A. TEACHER	I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)	our	8.	. Position	Title		(03480)	
Pay Grade G-01, \$9	.00 PER HOUR	9.	. Pay Grad	le Ste	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G	6-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMEN	T OF EDUCATION	i 10	0. Departi	nent		GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY		11	1. Divisior	ו		ELEMENTAR	tΥ
MA ULLOA ELEMENTA	RY (3013)	12	2. Section			MA ULLOA EL	EMENTARY (3013) 11.013 A 10.5.00
11.10.30.13.10.011	1.0000	13	3. Allotme	nt No	•	11.10.30.13	.1 0.011 1.0000
24. REMARKS:							
TEMPORARY POSIT	ION						
LOCALLY FUNDED							
Continuance of emp	loyment subject	to ava	ilability o	of fur	nds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L.	30-55, SUBSTIT	JTE TEA	ACHER FU	INDI	NG FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$19,44</u>	<u>0.00 P/A.</u>
					9	milloh/	í.
				Revi	ewed By: <u>GE</u>	ALDINE O V	<u>VESLEY</u> Date: <u>10/1/19</u>
	2			Cer	tified Funds A	vailable: Amo	ount: <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Sig	gnature and Title)	7	15.	For a	additional inform	nation call (Na	me and Tel. No.)
/	Mulolor,	hug				Howless	MOMOG
	E MUNA SANTO	5, ´				ANNIE B. C	RUZ,' / /
Assistant Administrat	or Personnel Service	s Divisio	l			ersonnel Spec	
16. Approved By:	1		17.	Appr	oved By: (Relea	sing Dept. Hea	nd for Transfers Only)
	9/0						
NERISSA BRETAN	IA UNDERWOO	D, Ph.D).				
-	dent of Educatio	n					DATE:
DATE:							
	CLEARANCES -		<u> </u>				
	ACTION BY		ATE		BUDGET SECT		MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION							
EMPLOYMENT				 د ني ز	2089		
RETIREMENT		:	1		n		
RECORDS							



3-04

DE	-1	RE	ε٧.	05	-12	-06	

1. Name (First, Middle, Last)	2. D.O.B	3. Employee	ID No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED				10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Te		6. Legal Authority		7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT	i minology)	0. Legal Authority	y.	A. ASAP
B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPL	OYEE)	Public Law 26-	26	B. 5/27/2010 COB
FROM	DE	SCRIPTION		ТО
B. TEACHER I (On-Call Substitute)			A. TEACHER	I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)	8. Positic	n Title	(03480)	
Pay Grade G-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR	9. Pay Gr	ade Step, & Salary	Pay Grade G	5-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	10. Depa	rtment	GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY	11. Divisi	on	ELEMENTAR	ι Υ
ASTUMBO ELEMENTARY (3025)	12. Section	on	ASTUMBO EL	EMENTARY (3025) リハロリオ 出ロノログ・シテ
11.10.30.25.10.0111.0000	13. Allotn	ent No.	11.10.30.25	5.10.0111.0000
36. REMARKS:				
TEMPORARY POSITION				
LOCALLY FUNDED				
Continuance of employment subject	to availability	of funds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L. 30-55, SUBSTITU	TE TEACHER	FUNDING FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$19,44</u>	<u>O.00 P/A.</u>
		\cap		
			enthe Pi	
		Reviewed By: <u>GER4</u>	LDINE O. WE	SLEY Date: (0/1/17)
			Ŷ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Λ		Certified Funds	vailable: Amo	ount: <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Signature and Title)	· 1!	5. For additional inform	mation call (Na	rme and Tel. No.)
/Malov/a	405		the les	-01064.24
ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS	/ 1		ANNIE B. C	BUZ,
Assistant Administrator Personnel Services		Pe	ersonnel Spec	
16. Approved By:	1	7. Approved By: (Relea	sing Dept. Hea	d for Transfers Only)
Mill				
NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD	, Ph.D.			
Superintendent of Education	•			DATE:
DATE:				
18. CLEARANCES + 1	the second s			
	DATE	BUDGET SECT	ION	MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION				
EMPLOYMENT		072009		
RETIREMENT		and the second		
RECORDS				
	(*).	<u> </u>		



DE -1 REV. 05-12-06

CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR OF A

1. Name (First, Mid	dle, Last)		2. D.O.B	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	3. Employee 1	D No.	4. Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED							10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action			minology) 6.	Legal Authority	/:	7. Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM A B. TERMINATION (VFF)		Public Law 26-3	26	A. ASAP B. 5/27/2010 COB
	OM				PTION		TO
B. TEACHER I (On-		ute)	<u> </u>			A TEACHER	I (On-Call Substitute)
(03480)		ace)	8. Pos	ition Title		(03480)	r (on can substitute)
Pay Grade G-01, \$9	.00 PER HO	UR	9. Pay	Grade St	ep, & Salary	Pay Grade G	-01, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMEN	T OF EDUCA	TION	10. De	partment		GUAM DEPA	RTMENT OF EDUCATION
SECONDARY			11. Di	vision		SECONDAR	r
JFK HIGH SCHOOL (4	042)		12. Se	ction		JFK HIGH SC	HOOL (4042) 11.0/13 10.5094
11.10.40.42.10.011	1.0000		13. Alle	otment N	0.	11.10.40.42	.1 0.0111. 0000
48. REMARKS:							
TEMPORARY POSIT	ION						
LOCALLY FUNDED							
Continuance of emp	ployment su	bject to	availabil	ity of fu	nds.		
PURSUANT TO P.L.	30-55, SUB	STITUTE	TEACHE	R FUND	ING FOR FY 20	10 IS <u>\$68,04</u>	0.00 P/A.
					\bigcirc	d. l. c	
				Revie	wed By: <u>GERA</u>	DENY LDINE OF WE	<u>SLEY</u> Date: 15/07
	Δ			Cer	tified Funds Av	ailable: Amo	ount: <u>\$ 68,040.00 P/A</u>
14. Requested By: (Si	gnature and	Title)		15. For	additional inform	nation call (Na	me and Tel. No.)
	- <i>[]</i> ///	d N/	rg			1 de la	in which
	E MUNA SA		[ANNIE B. CI	az, og
Assistant Administrat	or Personnel S	ervices Di	vision	4 7 4		rsonnel Spec	
16. Approved By:	1			17. Appi	oved By: (Relea	sing Dept. Hea	d for Transfers Only)
[/][/	Mu	-Po.			_		
NERISSA BRETA Superinten	VIA UNDER	wood, l	TH.DING	Servin	A Contraction of the second)	DATE.
Superinten DATE:	dent of Edu	cation	រក P _{Už}	lo Sak	set of Lavision		DATE:
				W TO BE	COMPLETED E	A OFFICES C	ONCERNED
10. T0	ACTION	BY			BUDGET SECT		MANAGEMENT SECTION
CLASSIFICATION							
EMPLOYMENT			<u></u>	24) - F	Na		
RETIREMENT							
RECORDS		·····	·	···			
		<u> </u>	I		and the second s		· 1/)



DE	-1	RE	v.	05-	12	-06

DE -1 REV. 05	-12-06							
1. Name (First, Mid	ddle, Last)	2	. D.O.B		3. Employee I	D No.	4.	Date Requested
TO BE RECRUITED)							10/2/2009
5. Nature of Action	n (Use Standa	ard Termi	inology)	6. L	egal Authority	• •	7.	Effective Date
A. LIMITED TERM	APPOINTMEN	NT			-		Α.	ASAP
B. TERMINATION		EMPLOYE			ublic Law 26-2	26	В.	5/27/2010 COB
	ROM		DES	SCRIP	TION	·····		<u>TO</u>
B. TEACHER I (On- (03480)	-Call Substitu	ite)	8. Position	n Title		A. TEACHEI (03480)	R I (0	Dn-Call Substitute)
Pay Grade G-01, \$	9.00 PER HOL	UR	9. Pay Gra	de Step	o, & Salary	Pay Grade	G-01	, \$9.00 PER HOUR
GUAM DEPARTMEN	NT OF EDUCA	TION	10. Depart	ment		GUAM DEP	ARTN	MENT OF EDUCATIO
ELEMENTARY			11. Divisio	n		ELEMENTA	RY	
FINEGAYAN ELEMEN	TARY (3006)		12. Section	n		FINEGAYAN		IENTARY (3006) の//3 の /のふのり
11.10.30.06.10.01	11.0000		13. Allotme	ent No.		11.10.30.0		
18. REMARKS:	:							
TEMPORARY POSI	TION							
LOCALLY FUNDED								
Continuance of em	ployment sub	pject to av	vailability o	of fund	ls.			
		•	-			0.10 440 44		
Continuance of emportant PURSUANT TO P.L.		•	-			.0 IS <u>\$19,44</u>	10.00	<u>P/A.</u>
		•	-			.0 IS <u>\$19,44</u>	10.00	<u>P/A.</u>
		•	-			.0 IS <u>\$19,44</u>	<u>10.00</u>	<u>Р/А.</u>
		•	EACHER FU	JNDIN		Welly	10.00 WESL	10/orle
	30-55, SUBS ⁻	•	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie	G FOR FY 201	Wiely ALDINE Q. V	WESL	10/05/10
PURSUANT TO P.L.	30-55, SUBS ⁻		EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif	G FOR FY 201	Wiele ALDINE Q. V ailable: Am	<u>WESL</u> ount	<u>EY</u> Date: 0/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u>
	30-55, SUBS	TITUTE T	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av	ALDINE (). N ailable: Am	WESL ount	EY Date: 0/07/0 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si	30-55, SUBS	TITUTE T	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av	ALDINE (). N ailable: Am	WESL ount	EY Date: 0/07/0 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si	30-55, SUBS	itle)	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Na ANNIE B. G	WESL ount ame a	<u>EY</u> Date: 0/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat	30-55, SUBS	itle)	EACHER FL	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform	ALDINE Q. N ailable: Am nation call (Na ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe	WESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis	<u>EY</u> Date: 0/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT	30-55, SUBS	itle)	EACHER FL	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform	ALDINE Q. N ailable: Am nation call (Na ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe	WESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis	EY Date: 007/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 00/1/0 g
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approver By:	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti <i>WW</i> /o. TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Ser	TITUTE T Title) $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2$	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform	ALDINE Q. N ailable: Am nation call (Na ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe	WESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis	EY Date: 007/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 00/1/0 g
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approver By: NERISSA BRETA	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW	TITUTE T Title) $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2$	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform	ALDINE Q. N ailable: Am nation call (Na ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe	WESL ount ame a AUZ, cialis ad for	EY Date: 0/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/1/0 g at IV r Transfers Only)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETAL Superinten	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti \mathcal{W}/σ TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Ser NIA UNDERW	TITUTE T	EACHER FU	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av lditional inform <u>Per</u> ved By: (Releas	Wigh ALDINE Q. V ailable: Am ation call (Na ation call (Na ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He	WESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis	EY Date: 0/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/1/0 g at IV r Transfers Only)
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETI Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETA Superinten DATE:	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti <i>WW</i> TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Ser NIA UNDERW ident of Educa 6 OCT 20	TITUTE T	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av. Iditional inform Per ved By: (Releas	Wiek ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am aation call (Na Annie B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He	WESL ount ame a ARUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 007/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y</i> /0 9 it IV r Transfers Only) E:
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETI Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETA Superinten DATE:	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti <i>UMW</i> TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW dent of Educa 6 0CT 20 CLEARANCES	TITUTE T Title) TV/ $\lambda v g$ NTOS, ervices Divis VOOD, Ph. cation 0g S – ITEMS	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad Approv	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av lditional inform <u>Per</u> ved By: (Releas	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Ni ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He Y OFFICES	VESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 00/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y/o g</i> at IV r Transfers Only) TE: CERNED
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETAT Superinten DATE: 18.	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti $\mathcal{M} \ \mathcal{W} \sigma$ TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW ndent of Educa 6 0 CT 20 CLEARANCES	TITUTE T Title) TV/ $\lambda v g$ NTOS, ervices Divis VOOD, Ph. cation 0g S – ITEMS	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad Approv	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform Per ved By: (Releas	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Ni ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He Y OFFICES	VESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 007/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y</i> /0 9 it IV r Transfers Only) E:
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approver By: NERISSA BRETAT Superinten DATE: 18. TO	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti $\mathcal{M} \ \mathcal{W} \sigma$ TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW ndent of Educa 6 0 CT 20 CLEARANCES	TITUTE T Title) TV/ $\lambda v g$ NTOS, ervices Divis VOOD, Ph. cation 0g S – ITEMS	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad Approv	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform Per ved By: (Releas	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Ni ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He Y OFFICES	VESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 00/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y/o g</i> at IV r Transfers Only) TE: CERNED
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETAT Superinten DATE: 18. TO CLASSIFICATION	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti $\mathcal{M} \ \mathcal{W} \sigma$ TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW ndent of Educa 6 0 CT 20 CLEARANCES	TITUTE T Title) TV/ $\lambda v g$ NTOS, ervices Divis VOOD, Ph. cation 0g S – ITEMS	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad Approv	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform Per ved By: (Releas	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Ni ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He Y OFFICES	VESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 00/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y/o g</i> at IV r Transfers Only) TE: CERNED
PURSUANT TO P.L. 14. Requested By: (Si ANTONETT Assistant Administrat 16. Approved By: NERISSA BRETAT Superinten DATE: 18. TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT	30-55, SUBS ignature and Ti $\mathcal{M} \ \mathcal{W} \sigma$ TE MUNA SAN tor Personnel Sen NIA UNDERW ndent of Educa 6 0 CT 20 CLEARANCES	TITUTE T Title) TV/ $\lambda v g$ NTOS, ervices Divis VOOD, Ph. cation 0g S – ITEMS	EACHER FL 15. sion 17. .D.	JNDIN Revie Certif For ad Approv	G FOR FY 201 wed By: <u>GER</u> fied Funds Av Iditional inform Per ved By: (Releas	ALDINE Q. M ailable: Am ation call (Ni ANNIE B. G rsonnel Spe ing Dept. He Y OFFICES	VESL ount ame a RUZ, cialis ad for DAT	EY Date: 00/07/07 : <u>\$ 19,440.00 P/A</u> and Tel. No.) 0/ <i>Y/o g</i> at IV r Transfers Only) TE: CERNED